These configuration values must be set correctly in order to facilitate the proper network
operation of your Ubuntu system.

The common configuration elements of TCP/IP and their purposes are as follows:

• IP address The IP address is a unique identifying string expressed as four decimal numbers ranging
from zero (0) to two-hundred and fifty-five (255), separated by periods, with each of the four numbers
representing eight (8) bits of the address for a total length of thirty-two (32) bits for the whole address.
This format is called dotted quad notation.

• Netmask The Subnet Mask (or simply, netmask) is a local bit mask, or set of flags which separate